NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

The Fort Calhoun Mayor and City Council will hold a Special Meeting on <u>Thursday, March 5, 2015 @ 6:00 p.m.</u> at the Fort Calhoun City Hall. The purpose of the meeting is to review, consider and approve corrections needed to the previously approved Ordinance No. 698 that vacated portions of Webster Street west of the 13th Street right-of-way.

The meeting is open to the public.

Individuals with disabilities may request auxiliary aids and services necessary for participation by contacting the city clerk at 468-5303 prior to the meeting.

Linda Welsher, CMC City Clerk

Age	กฝ	٦.
Age	пu	а.

Call to Order:

Announce compliance with the Open Meetings Act:

Roll Call:

Introduce and Motion to waive the three readings:

Ordinance No. 698-A - AN ORDINANCE TO CORRECT CERTAIN SCRIVENER'S ERRORS APPEARING IN ORDINANCE NO. 698, PASSED AND APPROVED FEBRUARY 16, 2015 BOTH IN TITLE AND BODY; TO CONFIRM AND RATIFY THE VACATION OF WEBSTER STREET FROM THE WEST SIDE OF THE 13TH STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, THE 33' WIDTH ADJACENT TO LOTS 10, 11 AND 12 (PARCEL "A") IN BLOCK 57 CALHOUN CITY'S COMPANY ADDITION, AND THE 33' WIDTH ADJACENT TO LOT 2 OF LARSEN'S REPLAT (PARCEL "B") IN BLOCK 72 CALHOUN CITY COMPANY'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FORT CALHOUN, WASHINGTON COUNTY, NEBRASKA, AS DEPICTED AND LEGALLY DESCRIBED UPON THE ATTACHED MAP, PLAT OR SURVEY; REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH, AND PROVIDING WHEN THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BE IN FORCE AND EFFECT.

Motion for Final Reading and Approval of Ordinance No. 698-A:

Discussion:

Vote:

Adjourn:

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEBRASKA) SS WASHINGTON COUNTY)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the City Clerk of the City of Fort Calhoun, Nebraska. I further certify that the above Public Notice was duly posted in the following public places within the City of Fort Calhoun, Nebraska, at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to the date of said hearing:

U.S. POST OFFICE GREAT SOUTHERN BANK CITY OFFICE

I further certify that the original copy of said notice is on file in the office of the City Clerk.

Linda Welsher, CMC
City Clerk